

Northern California Division P.O. Box 1838 • 2557 Merced Street • San Leandro, CA 94577-9922 Phone: (510) 346-6000 • Fax: (510) 346-6020 www.creditservices.org

July 17, 2001

In the Matter of

Utility.com, Inc. 5650 Hollis Street Emeryville, CA 94608 BULLETIN NO. 4A 33890

DRIGINAL

## To the Creditors Who Have Not Filed a Proof of Claim:

You will recall that above captioned company executed a **General Assignment** for the benefit of its creditors in favor of **CMA Business Credit Services** ("Assignee"), under which possession of the assets was taken on March 6, 2001.

Our records show you have not filed a Proof of Claim. Enclosed with this bulletin is a form Proof of Claim with which to file your claim with this office. The last date to return this claim form to this office is September 6, 2001. To ensure your participation in any distribution of funds generated for the benefit of unsecured creditors from the liquidation of the company, you <u>must</u> return the Proof of Claim by that date.

Creditors are requested to advance their files to mid-October, 2001 for an updated report. You will be advised if any significant developments occur in the interim.

Very truly yours, ADJUSTMENT BUREAU

C.E. "Chuck" Brooks Estate Manager

∦APP NGAF

CMP

COM CTR ECR

LEG OPC PAI

RGO SEC

SER OTH Enclosure: Proof of Claim

DOCUMENT NUMBER -DATE

Headquarters: 40 E. Verdugo Avenue • Burbank, CA 91502-1931 • Phone: (818) 972-5 - 94 JUL 23 5

Offices in:

Sacramento (916) 686-1222

**Silicon Valley** (831) 475-9482

Las Vegas (702) 259-2622 FPSC-CONKUSSION CLERK

## **PROOF OF CLAIM**

Case No. 33890

To: CMA Business Credit Services 2557 Merced Street San Leandro, California 94577

Re: Utility.com, Inc.

The undersigned is a creditor of the above subject debtor(s) and I/we hereby file my/our claim below as follows:

As evidence of my/our claim, an itemized statement of my/our account and/or a copy of a promissory note is hereto attached.

THE AMOUNT OF MY/OUR CLAIM IS \$ (as of March 6, 2001)			
Dated:			
COMPANY NAME			
ВҮ	TITLE		
ADDRESS			
PHONE NO.	FAX#		

NOTE: Interest is applicable only to the date of <u>March 6, 2001</u>, and then only in the event a written agreement exists between you and the debtor providing for payment of interest.

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM, ATTACH AN ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF YOUR ACCOUNT THEREON, AND RETURN AT ONCE TO:

> ADJUSTMENT BUREAU Attn: Michele McClinton CMA Business Credit Services 2557 Merced Street, California 94577